D.B.A. Resolution No. 10-2013
Introduced by Presiding Officer Horsley

RESOLUTION NO. 906

-2013, AMENDING THE

2014 RECOMMENDED OPERATING BUDGET

WHEREAS, the 2014 Recommended Operating Budget must comply with Local Law Nos. 21-1983 and 29-1995; and

WHEREAS, Local Law No. 29-1995 established the simplified dual budgstary process requiring that separate Mandated and Discretionary portions of the budget be adopted; and
WHEREAS, the 2014 recommended budget was issued prior to release of the actual number of parcels in the Southwest Sewer District; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 recommended budget was issued prior to release of the actual assessed value of property and final equalization rates in the Southwest Sewer District; and
WHEREAS, the status of funds presentation on page 121 of the 2014 Recommended Operating Budget Narrative and Appropriations County Of Suffolk, NY, Volume No. 1, should be changed

to reflect the revised breakdown of property tax items between the per parcel benefit charge and property tax levy; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution contains such budgetary adjustments as shall be necessary to accomplish the explicitly stated single budgetary objective set forth in the budget note below; now,
therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Discretionary 2014 Recommended Operating Budget be and it hereby is amended as follows:

2014

(2014

DIff Adopt:s

DATED: November 6, 2018

APPROVED BY:

KA . by 57
Bastey Hau®

Property Tax Items $54,728,614.00 $54,728,614 $0
less Per Parcel Benefit Charge $2,708,888.00 $2,710,871 $1,983
equals Property Tax Levy $52,019,726.00 $52,017,743 -$1,983
less Special Parcels Levy $1,714,690.00 $1,754,865 $40,175
equals District Wide Levy Less Special Parcels $50,305,036.00 $50,262,879, -$42,157

Full Value Less Special Parcels $26,447,389,386 $25,350,621,051 -$1,096,768,335

Full Value Babylon $16,260,259,587 $15,278,885,854| -$981,373,733

Full Value Islip $11,062,206,922 $10,930,572,235 -$131,634,687

Full Value Special Parcels $931,310,012 $915,069,927, -$16,240,085

Babylon Special Parcels - Full Value $483,446,363 $475,585,447| -$7,860,916

Islip Special Parcels - Full Value $391,630,760 $383,251,591 -$8,379,169

Huntington Special Parcels - Full Value $56,232,889 $56,232,889 $0

Tax Rate - Entire District per $1,000 Full Value $1.84 $1.92 $0.08

Tax Rate - Special Parcels per $1,000 Full Value $1.84 $1.92 $0.08

: 7 $35.73 $0.00

County Executive of Suffolk County

Date:

This resolution revises the breakdown of property tax items between the per parcel benefit charge and property tax levy in the Southwest Sewer District to reflect updated information on the

I1/18/13

number of parcels and assessed valuations.

Page 1 of 1

**VETO SUSTAINED FAILED FOR LACK OF MOTION**

10906-2013



COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

P S N

e COURRY,

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
H. Lee Dennison Building
100 Veterans Memorial Highway
P.O. Box 6100
Hauppauge, New York 11788-0099
(631) 853-4000

Steven Bellone
SUFFOLK COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Res. 906-2013, Discretionary Budget Amendment 10-2013

November 18, 2013

Presiding Officer Wayne R. Horsley and
Members of the Suffolk County Legislature
William H. Rogers Legislative Building

725 Veterans Memorial Highway
Smithtown, New York 11787

Re: RESOLUTION NO. 906-2013, AMENDING THE 2014 RECOMMENDED OPERATING
BUDGET, DISCRETIONARY BUDGET AMENDMENT 10-2013

Dear Presiding Officer Horsley and Members of the Suffolk County rmmmm__mE_d”

| am returning herein Resolution No. 906-2010; “Amending the 2014 Recommended Operating
Budget; Discretionary Budget Amendment No. 10-20130,” vetoed in its entirety. This is a
technical veto specifically done at the request of Legislative staff.

While we applaud the Legislature for attempting to rectify a minor error through the issuance of,
Res. No. 906-2013 (D.B.A. No. 10-2013), the result, unfortunately, exacerbated the problem.
D.B.A. No. 10-2013, made an error in recording the proper assessed value of property in the
town of Babylon, which then resulted in the unfair distribution of the property tax between the
towns of Babylon, Islip and Huntington; transforming the original error implicit in the
recommended budget, of about $2,000 into a mistake ranging between $300,000 to $400,000.

Therefore, we are vetoing this resolution on technical grounds in order to minimize the effects of
the error. | would like to personally thank my Budget Office, the Presiding Officer's Office and
the Office of Budget Review, for all working together throughout this entire process. The final de
minimus will be corrected in its entirety next year when the County’s 2015 operating budget is
adopted.



VETO D.B.A 10-2013, Page 2

Siflcdtely,

STEVEN BELLONE
County Executive of Suffolk County

SB:tv
cc: All Suffolk County Legislators

Dr. Robert Lipp, Director, Budget Review Office
Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature

H. LEE DENNISON BUILDING 4 100 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY ¢ P.O. BOX 6100 ¢ HAUPPAUGE, N. Y. 11788-0099 ¢ (631) 853-4000



SUFFOLK COUNTY
County Legislature

RIVERHEAD, NY

This is to Certify That I, TIM LAUBE, Clerk of the County
Legislature of the County of Suffolk, have compared the foregoing copy of
resolution with the original resolution now on file in this office, and

which was duly adopted by the County Legislature of said County on
November 6, 2013 and that the same is a true and

correct transcript of said resolution and of the whole thereof.
In Witness ‘Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the

official seal of the County Legislature of the County of Suffolk.

Tun dd

Clerk of the Legislature




B.A. \ @

Res. No. & O\f November 6, 2013

Motion:

Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi,-Hakn, Barraga,
Kennedy, Zoin_p%qmmo? Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

Co-Sponsors:
Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Hahn, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

ISecond:

Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Hahn, Barraga

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, mﬁ@. Spencer

No {Abs| NP | R MOTION

12 {John M. KENNEDY, JR.

LD| Legislator . Yes

1 |Albert J. KRUPSKI IK».%SE

2 |Jay H. SCHNEIDERMAN | Table:

3 |Kate M. BROWNING . ___Send To Committee
4 |Thomas MURATORE ‘ \ ____Table Subject To Call
5 |Kara HAHN _ f ____Lay On The Table

6 |Sarah S. ANKER ____Discharge

7 [Rob CALARCO ____Take Out of Order
8 | _____Reconsider

9 |Ricardo MONTANO |.|<<m__<m Rule

10 |Thomas CILMI A _____Override Veto

11 ._.:oq:mm F. BARRAGA ____Close

. ____Recess

13 |Lynne C. NOWICK

16 |DuWayne GREGORY M APPROVED R FAILED__
16 |Steven H. STERN ‘ \ No Motion No Second

17 |Lou D'AMARO \

18 |William SPENCER A

14 |Wayne R. HORSLEY, D.P.O.

%VUO_U._.mU

| — NOT ADOPTED

Totals ﬁ

INC\S Nbf%ﬂ : Roll Call___Voice Vote % .

Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature




SUFFOLK COUNTY
County Legislature

RIVERHEAD, NY

. This is to Certify That I, TIM LAUBE, Clerk of the County
Legislature of the County of Suffolk, have compared the foregoing copy of
resolution with the original resolution now on file in this office, and

which was duly adopted by the County Legislature of said County on
November 19, 2013 and that the same is a true and

correct transcript of said resolution and of the whole thereof.
In ‘Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the

official seal of the County Legislature of the County of Suffolk.

T dnd

Clerk of the Legislature




| _==.o,. Res. ®> 6

Res. No. &@F

Motion:
Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Hahn, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

Co-Sponsors:
Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Hahn, Barraga,

November 19, 2013

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

Second:
Krupski, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker

Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Hahn, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

LD| - Legislator Yes| No |Abs| NP MOTION
1 >__cm: J. KRUPSKI _____Approve
2 |Jay H. mOIz.m__um_ﬂ_s.»z Table:
3 |Kate M. BROWNING ____Send To Committee
4 |Thomas MURATORE ___Table Subject To Call
5 |Kara HAHN ____Lay On The Table
6 [Sarah S. ANKER __ Discharge
7 |Rob CALARCO _____Take Out of Order
8 ..Il_amo_o:mam_.
9 |Ricardo _<__Oz._.>zo _ WaiveRule
10 [Thomas CILMI ____Override Veto
11 |[Thomas F. BARRAGA _ Close
112 |John M. KENNEDY, JR. __ Recess
13 |Lynne C. NOWICK ,
16 |DuWayne GREGORY APPROVED____  FAILED Iwwl
16 |Steven H. STERN No Motion |Kr No Second R

17 |Lou D'AMARO

18 |William SPENCER

14 [Wayne R. HORSLEY, P.O.

Totals

ADOPTED

NOT ADOPTED

T doe

Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature

Roll Call Voice Vote




